AUTO GS

GROUP OF COMPANIES
|

Roof Rack Ixapa Opowng
28827 RB511 28827 RB511

Installation Instruction 08nyieg TomoO<TnoNG




Roof Rack 28827 RB511
Installation Instruction

Thanks for purchasing roof rack . It will bring
more convenient for your travel. This guide
will show info about installation, notice
etc. If you have any question or suggestion
please do not hesitate to contact us.

Notice: Please read the guide carefully be-
fore installation and check whether the parts
matched the list.

Ixapa Opownc 28827 RB511
06nyisg TomoO<TnoNg

EuxaploTOUPE TIOU €TAESATE TNV OXAPA 0PO-
PNG. T€ aUTO TO €yXelpidlo Oa Bpeite 0dnyieg
TOTIOOETNONG KOl CUVOPHOAOYNONG. EQv €xeTe
OTIOIOOATIOTE €pWTNON 1] TPOTOCN, PNV O1-
OTAOOETE VA EMKOIVWVNOETE padi pag.
Inueiwon: AloBA0TE TTPOOEKTIKA TIG 08nyieg
TIPIV OTIO TNV EYKATAOTOON Kol EAEYETE AV TOL
AvVTOAAGKTIKG/e€apTAHOTO TAIPIAJOUV HE TN
AioTa.

AioTa e€apTnUATWY IXapag RB511:

Part List of Roof Rack RB511:

L

/iT]

—

Front Nether Pipe
1PCS

\D

Front Upper Pipe
1PCS

Rear Nether Pipe
1PCS

Rear Upper Pipe
1PCS

=

Base Plate 4PCS

Left and Right
Nether Pipe 2PCS

Left and Right Upper
Pipe 2PCS

Cross Bar Fixture
2PCS

>

Front Plastic
Connection Fixing
House 2PCS

~3

Rear Plastic
Connection Fixing
House 2PCS

P,

Cross Self Tapping
Screw (D 5X16)
24PCS

S

Inner Hexagon Screw
(M6X16) 20PCS

Qi%

M6 Nut 20PCS

Flat Washer Bolt
36PCS

-

Plastic Bracket 2PCS

Part List of Roof Bar RB

AioTa tepiexopévwy pumapog RB860:

> s

Square Pipe 2PCS

860:

Pipe Plug 4PCS

=

Pipe Clamp 4PCS

%

Bottom Bracket 4PCS

—

Screw (M6X50) 4PCS

. h
N~
Plastic Cap 4PCS Nut 4PCS

W

Inner Hexagon Screw

(M6X10) 8PCS

=y

Iron Sheet Nut 8PCS

Flat Washer Bolt

8PCS

Allen Key 1PCS

o

Allen Wrench 1PCS

box

Please check and insure all parts are packed
in after opening carton

EAgy&te kai BePaiwbeite 0TI OAa Ta avraAAa-

KTIKA epiAappavovTal HEoa aTo KouTi

A

28827 RBA11




Installation of Front Pipe - upper and nether
Assemble the front upper pipe and front
nether pipe into plastic connection fixing
house, and use the cross self tapping screw
and flat washer bolt to fix it. (As shown in

pic 1)

EyKOTOOTOON TOU PTtPOGTIVOU GWANVA - AV KOt KATW
SUVOPHOAOYNOTE TOV PTIPOOTIVO OVW CWANVO
KOl TOV PTIPOOTIVO KATW OWANVA 0TO TIANOTIKO
TIEPIBANUO OTEPEWONG OUVOEDNG KOl XPNOIHO-
TolnoTe TN Bida Kal To €MMESO PTIOUAGVI YIO VO
TO OTEPEWOETE. (OMwW¢ aivetal atny &ik. 1)

Front Plastic Connection
Fixing House —_—

Front Upper Pipe

Front Nether Pipe

Flat Washer Bolt

Cross Self Tapping Screw
(®5x16)

Front Plastic Connection

\P

Fixing House

Installation of Rear Pipe - upper and nether
Assemble the rear upper pipe and rear neth-
er pipe into plastic connection fixing house,
and use the cross self tapping screw and flat
washer bolt to fix it. (As shown in pic 2)

picture 1- gikova 1

EYKATAGTOO TOU THOW OWANVO - AVw KOt KATW
TUVOPUOAOYNOTE TOV THOW GVW CWARVA Kol TOV
oW KATW OWANVO PE TIAAOTIKO TEPIPANUQ
OTEPEWONG OUVOEDNG Kal XPNOIUOTIOOTE TN
Bida Kkal To PTIOUAOVI ETTITIEONG POBEANS YIO VO
TO OTEPEWOETE. (OMwW¢ aiveTal aTo €IK. 2)

Installation Steps of Left and Right Pipe -

upper and nether

1. Assemble the left and right upper pipe
into the other holes of the plastic connec-
tion fixing house, and fix them by cross
self tapping screw and flat washer bolt.

2. Put the iron sheet nut (male face toward
the sky) into the left and right nether
pipe. (Ps: 4 pcs be put into both left and
right side)

3. Assemble the left and right nether pipe into
the rear plastic connection fixing house,
and fix them by cross self tapping screw.

4. Assemble plastic bracket into left and
right (both upper and nether) pipes and

Rear Upper Pipe

Rear Nether Pipe

Rear Plastic Connection
Fixing House

picture 2 - eikova 2

Rear Plastic Connection
Fixing House

Cross Selt Tapping Screw
. ®5x16)

Flat Washer Bolt

BrjHOTO EYKATAOTAONS OPIATEPOU Kot S£§100 WAva

- (VW KOt KATW

1. SUVOPUOAOYNOTE TOV APIOTEPO Kal TOV HEEI0
OWANVa OTIG TPUTIEG TOU TIAAIOTIKOU OUVOE-
OHOU KOl OTEPEWOTE PE TIG BidEC.

2. TomoBetrote 10 TA§IUAd! (apoevikO HEPOG
TIPOG TOV OUPOVO) OTOV OPIOTEPO Kat 6e€10
KOTW OWANVa. (4 TEPAXI0 TOTTOBETOUVTAI TOGO
OTNV 0PIOTEPT) OO0 KOt 0T SEEIG TAEUPE)

3. ZUVOPHOAOYNOTE TOV OPIOTEPO KAl TOV HEEL0
KATW OWANVa 0TO THioW TIEPIBANUA OTEPEW-
0NG TNG TAAOTIKNG OUVOEDNG KOl OTEPEWOTE
TOUG HE TIG Bideg.

4, YUVOPUOAOYNOTE TO TAQOTIKO Bpayiova
0TOUG OWANVES aploTepol Kat Se§lol (kat

AUTO GS

GROUP OF COMPANIES
—

3

28827 RBA11



fix them by cross self tapping screw. (As VW KOl KATW) KOl OTEPEWOTE TOUG UE TNV
shown in pic 3) Bida. (Omwg paivetai aTo €ik. 3)

ron Sheet Nut

Left and Right
Upper Pipe

Leftand Right
Nether Pipe

Flat Washer Bolt ' Cross Self Tapping Screw
picture 3 - gikova 3 e
Installation of Cross Bar Fixture Brjpata eykataotaong Cross Bar Fixture
Assemble cross bar fixture into the main JuvOpUoOAOYnoTE TN SlooTaupoupevn PAaRdo
basket, and use the allen wrench for fixing OTO KUPIO KAAGOL Kol XpNOIUOTION)OTE TO KAELSI
by inner hexagon screw (M6X16), flat washer GAAev yia oTepéwoan pe TV Bida (M6X16), pmou-
bolt and nut M6. (As shown in pic 4) AOVI emimedng podehag Kot Taiuadt M6. (‘Onwg

PAIVETAI OTO EIK. 4)

' Inner Hexagon Screw

P NutM6

picture 4 - IkOva 4

Cross Bar Fixture

rlat WasherBolt

Putting way of Base Plate TPOTOG TOMOOETNONG TNG TTAGKOS BAONG
Putting the base plate in the middle of main TomoOEeTNOTE IPOOEKTIKA AOSA TNV TIAGKA BAONG
basket, and be careful to make it oblique when 0TI P€on Tou KUPLoU KaAaBlou Kal péoa 0To Koi-
putting inside the basket. (As shown in pic 5) AGOL. (OTwg Waivetal oTo £IK. 5)

picture 5 - eiIkova 5

AITOSS /2827 RS



Installation Steps of Base Plate

1. Putting the four pieces of base plate into
the right place in the middle of main bas-
ket.

2. Use the allen wrench for fixing by flat
washer bolt, inner hexagon screw and nut.
Fllow this required sequence. (As shown in
pic 6)

BAHOTO EYKATAOTAONG TNG TTAGKAG BAoNG

1. TomoBETNOTE TO TECOEPA KOPUATIO TNG TIAG-
Kag Baong otn owaotr B€on otn péan Tou
KUpPIOU KaAaB10U.

2. XpnolyotoloTe To KAEISi GMev yia OTepE-
won pe eminedn Bida , eowTepikn §aywvn
Bida kat Taguadt. AKOAoUONOTE AUTAY TNV
amautolpevn okolouBia. (Omwg aivetat
070 EIK. 6)

Flat Washer
Bolt

Nut (M6

Installation Step One of Bottom Bracket:

1. Move the iron sheet nut which was put
into the left and right nether pipe as dis-
cussed in Pic 2 to the suitable place.

2. After adjusting the iron sheet nut, assem-
ble the bottom bracket and use the al-
len wrench to fix them by inner hexagon
screw (M6X10), flat washer bolt. (As shown
in pic7)

picture 6 - €ilkova 6

Inner Hexagon Screw
{MEX16)

Base Plate

BrHO EYKATAOTOONG TOU KATW Bpoyiova

1. MeTOKIVAOTE TO TIASIUASI G1OEPEVIOU (PUAAOU
TIOU TOTIOBETNOTE OTOV OPlOTEPO Kat He€10
KATW OWANVA, OTIWG aVOWEPETAL OTO Pic 2,
0TO KOTAANAO UEPOG.

2. Meta TN pLOUION TOU PETOAAIKOU TIaIpa-
8100, ouvapUOAOYNOTE TOV KATW Ppoxiova
KOl XPNOIUOTIONNOTE TO KAEWDI GAAEV yia val
TO OTEPEWOETE PE EOWTEPIKN €€aywvn PBida
(M6X10), emimedo UmouAovl podéag. (Omwg
(paiveTal aTo €IK. 7)

______

»» IYA’/(MG)GO}

Inner Hexagon Screw

Flat Washer Bol

Bottom Bracket

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn



Installation Step Two of Bottom Bracket:

1.

Put the assembled roof rack on rhe cross
bar on car.

Put the square screw (M6X50) through of
oval hole of te bottom bracket, then put
into plastic cap and fix by nut M6. Twist
the cap and clamp the squre cross bar. (As
shown in pic 8)

Brjpa EykatdoTaong 2 Tou KaTw Bpayiova

1.

ToTOOETAOTE TN GUVOPUOAOYNUEVH OXAPO
opopng otn dlaoTtaupoupevn papdo oTo
QUTOKIVNTO.

BAATe TV TeTpaywvn Bida (M6X50) péow
TNG OBAA OTNG TOu Bpaxiova KATW Kol OTn
OUVEXEIN TOTIODETNOTE TO TIAAOTIKO KATIOKI
KOl OTEPEWOTE PE TTOEIPAdI M6. MeploTpEWTE
TO KOTIGKI Kol oWi€Te TNV eykdpaia papdo.
(Onwg waivetat oTo £IK. 8)

Nut (M6 Knob

A UTO G S MPOEKTAIH MAIANAPOY, T.6.118, T.K. 57013, OELLAAONIKH

T. 2310 688050 - F. 2310 688052 - sales@autogs.gr - www.autogs.gr

PROEKTASI MAIANDROU, PO BOX 118, PC 57013, THESSALONIKI, GREECE
T. +30 2310 688051 - F. +30 2310 688052 - sales@autogs.gr - www.autogs.gr

GROUP OF COMPANIES
|

Square Nut { ME6X50)

picture 8 - ikova 8

Roof Rack /
Exapa Opowrig
28827RB511



